

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR
AT BALURGHAT.

Present : Shri Partha Sarathi Chatterjee,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Balurghat
In Charge of
District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Misc. Case No. 02 of 2017
(Com. Reg. No.02 / 2017)
(Arising out of Matrimonial Suit No.142 of 2010)

Amrita Dutta ---- --- Petitioner.
Versus
Prodip Kumar Dutta ----- Opposite Party.

01
28.02.2017

A verified petition U/O.9 Rule 13 of the C. P. C. supported with an affidavit is filed by the petitioner today for restoration of order dated 10.01.2012 passed in Matrimonial Suit No.142 of 2010. C. C. of the order also filed.

Register the same as a Misc. Case. Seen the report of the Sheristadar. The application is filed beyond the period of limitation. Court fees exempted as Legal Aid provided by the D.L.S.A., Dakshin Dinajpur vide Registration No.74/17, dated 23.02.2017.

P. O. has been transferred.

Seen the report of the Appeal Clerk, in charge. Let the Matrimonial Suit No.142 of 2010 be called for from the District Record Room, Balurghat.

Fix 16.03.2017 for Original Case Record and further order.

Another verified petition U/S. 5 of the Limitation Act supported with affidavit also filed by the petitioner. Let the same be kept with the record.

Dictated & corrected by me.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee)
District Judge, in Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee)
District Judge, in Charge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.