

MISC Case No. 02 of 2017 (Com. Reg. :Misc DJ 02/2017)

CNR No. WBDD01-000514-2017

Judge code : WB01134

Present : Mr. Pradip Kumar Panja

Order no.16 dated 06.04.2022

Today is fixed for taking necessary step by the petitioner.

O.P. is represented through his ld. lawyer. Petitioner files a petition through her ld. lawyer, praying for time today which is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **17.05.2022** for taking necessary step by the petitioner.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur