

MISC Case No. 02 of 2017 (Com. Reg. :Misc DJ 02/2017)

CNR No. WBDD01-000514-2017

Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu

Judge code : WB01247

Order No. 20 dated 09-11-2022

The case is fixed for SR and evidence.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Advocate hazira has been filed for the OP.

No SR has been received. It appears that requisites has not been filed as yet.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **07-01-2023** for SR/Appearance and evidence.

Issue fresh summons. **Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites at once.**

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur