

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**MISC Case No. 02 of 2017 ( Com. Reg. :Misc DJ 02/2017)**

CNR No. WBDD01-000514-2017

**Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu**

**Judge code : WB01247**

**Order No. 22 dated 27-03-2023**

The case is fixed for SR and evidence.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Advocate hazira has been filed for the OP.

SR has been received. Witness- Poppy Dutta, Ld. Advocate, is present. She is examined as PW-01, Cross-examined in full and discharged.

Fix **06-06-2023** for evidence of petitioner.

D/C by me

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur