

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat  
**MISC Case No. 02 of 2017 ( Com. Reg. :Misc DJ 02/2017)**  
CNR No. WBDD01-000514-2017

**Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu** Judge code : **WB01247**

**Order No. 24 dated 09-08-2023**

The case is fixed for evidence of petitioner.

Advocate haziras have been filed for both the parties.

Petitioner has filed written deposition -in-chief. Let it be kept with the case record.

P.O. is under Order of transfer. The case is adjourned today.

Fix **18-10-2023** for evidence of petitioner.

D/C by me

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur