

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
MISC Case No. 02 of 2017 (Com. Reg. :Misc DJ 02/2017)
CNR No. WBDD01-000514-2017

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee

J.O. Code : WB01275

Order No. 27 dated 05-03-2024

The case is fixed for evidence of petitioner.

Petitioner has filed attendance.

No steps has been taken for the O.P.

The case record is called several times. On repeated calls none appears or none moves for the O.P.

The O.P. is directed to show-cause as to why no adverse Orders will be passed against him for non prosecution.

Fix **17-04-2024** for reply to show-cause by the O.P./Husband.

D/C by me

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur