

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Misc. Case No. 02 of 2017
(Arising out of Matrimonial No. 142 of 2010)
Com. Reg. No. Mc DJ 02 of 2017
CNR No. WBDD01-000514-2017
J.O. Code No. WB00598

31
02.09.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a time petition on the ground as stated therein. Hd. Considered. The time prayer is allowed.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the O.P. files two verified petitions one reply to show cause and another for vacating exparte. Both petitions are allowed in condition to deposit cost of Rs. 500/- to DLSA, Balurghat, D/D.

Fix 18.01.2025 for deposit money receipts of Rs. 500/- and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat